# OP \$190.00 86524882

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM339985

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Beutler Corporation		03/23/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Villara Corporation	
Street Address:	4700 Lang Avenue	
City:	McClellan	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95652	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86524882	V VILLARA
Serial Number:	86524879	V VILLARA BUILDING SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	86524877	V VILLARA BUILDING SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	86524875	V VILLARA BUILDING SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	86524872	VILLARA
Serial Number:	86524867	VILLARA BUILDING SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	4109116	AQUACHILL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9167910175

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 916-462-8952 don@toledodon.com

Correspondent Name: Stacy Don

Address Line 1:3001 Douglas Blvd., Suite 340Address Line 4:Roseville, CALIFORNIA 95661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VILLARA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacy Don
SIGNATURE:	/Stacy Don/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005507 FRAME: 0595

DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2015
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Villara#page1.tif	
source=Villara#page2.tif	
source=Villara#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005507 FRAME: 0596

Frio

0318418

FILED CO Secretary of State Day 9

MAR 2 4 2015

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF BEUTLER CORPORATION

# CALVIN RICHARD WYLIE and JEFFREY M. STARSKY certify that:

- They are the President and Secretary, respectively, of BEUTLER CORPORATION, a
  California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation is amended to read as follows:

٠٠Ţ

The name of the corporation is: VILLARA CORPORATION."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. The amendment has been approved by the required vote of the Shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The Corporation has only one class of shares outstanding. The Corporation has Twenty-one Thousand Three Hundred and seventy (21,370) shares of Common Stock outstanding and entitled to vote with respect to the amendment. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment exceeded the vote required, in that the affirmative vote of a majority, that is, more than fifty percent (50%) of the outstanding shares, was required for approval of the amendment, and the amendment was approved by the affirmative vote of Twenty-One Thousand Three Hundred and Seventy (21,370) shares of Common Stock, or one hundred percent (100%) of the outstanding voting shares.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005507 FRAME: 0597 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on this 23rd day of March, 2015.

CALVIN RICHARD WYLAE, President

JEFREYM. STARSKY, Secretary

Each of the undersigned declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in the foregoing Certificate are true and correct of his or her own knowledge and that this declaration was executed on March 23, 2015, at Sacramento, California.

CALVIN RICHARD WYLIE, yresident

FFRIN M. STARSKY, Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005507 FRAME: 0598

I hereby certify that, the foregoing transcript of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

MAR 2 5 2015

Cafe:

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005507 FRAME: 0599** 

**RECORDED: 04/30/2015**